June 28, 2007

Ms. Lilian Richards, By-law Registrar
First Nations Tax Commission

Lorne Building

90 Elgin St.

Ottawa ON

K1A OH4

Please find enclosed one copy of the SCOWLITZ FIRST NATION TAX RATES
BYLAW 2007 for the approval of the Minister.

Also attached is a copy of the Province of B.C. Jurisdiction 776 — Tax Rates 2007 —
Spreadsheet, the jurisdiction in which part of the Scowlitz Bar First Nation is adjacent

to and located in.

Appreciating your assistance.

UNION BAR FIRST NATION

for Taxation Administrator
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SCOWLITZ FIRST NATION

TAX RATES BYLAW 2007

WHEREAS pursuant to subsection 83(1)(a) of the Indian Act, R.S.C., the Council of
a hand may make hylaws for the pirpnse of taxation for Incal pempnses of land, or
interests in land, including rights to occupy, possﬁsoruselmdmaresewemdmth
respect to any matters arising out of or ancillary to such purpose;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Scowlitz First Nation enacted the Scowlitz First
Nation Assessment and Taxation Bylaws (2004) on October 19, 2004, approved by
the Minister December 20, 2004

NOW BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following “Schedule A”, enacted for the

purpose of establishing annual rates of taxation, is hereby adopted and approved as the
Scowlitz First Nation Tax Rates Bylaw 2007.

wis___ /5 ¥ dayof A/ , 2007.

A quorum consists of two (2) Councillors.

), il 9/ &/Lx,

¥ COUNCILLOR COUNCILLOR
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SCHEDULE A

SCOWLITZ FIRST NATION

TAX RATES BYLAW 2007

@003/003

| PROPERTY CLASS TAX RATE PER $1,000.00 OF
ASSESSED VALUE
Class 2 — Utilities 24.2014
f) | Prescribed Railway Rights Of Way
e (Pursuant to the Property Assessment | Land
| and Taxation (Railway Rights of Way)
i Improvements

Regulations, SOR/200 - __ as published
‘ in the Canada Gazette, Part II, Vol. ___,

No. ,

)







2007 Rural Property
Taxation Rates
Scowlitz First Nation
(rural jurisdiction 776)

School - SD 78
Prov. Rural

Local:

Fraser Valley Hosp
BC Assessment

Mun. Finance Auth.
Area C Fras Val Reg
Emergency Telephone

Total land &
improvements levy

Class1 Class2 Class4 Class5 Class6 Class7 Class 8

3.0360 14.7000

0.5900 4.1200

0.2822  0.9877
0.0677  0.4865
0.0003  0.0005
1.0442  3.6547
0.0720  0.2520

5.0924 24.2014

12.5000

4.5000

0.9595
0.4865
0.0005
3.5503
0.2448

22.2416

7.9000

3.2600

0.9595
0.2227
0.0005
3.5503
0.2448

16.1378

From: "Ghory, Maxine SBR:EX" <Maxine.Ghory@gov.bc.ca>
To: "Gordon D. Frampton" <framgo@shaw.ca>

Subject: RE: Tax Rates -

Chilliwack Area

Date: Tuesday, June 05, 2007 12:27 PM

Hi Gordon

Here are the tax rates as requested.

7.9000

3.2600

0.6914
0.2227
0.0001
2.5583
0.1764

14.8089

2.1000

0.4600

0.8466
0.2832
0.0008
3.1326
0.2160

7.0392

3.9000

1.1000

0.2822
0.0677
0.0002
1.0442
0.0720

6.4663

Class 9
6.8000
0.5000
0.2822
0.0677
0.0002
1.0442
0.0720

8.7663



