Ms. Lilian Richards, By-law Registrar First Nations Tax Commission Lorne Building 90 Elgin St. Ottawa ON K1A 0H4

Please find enclosed one copy of the SCOWLITZ FIRST NATION TAX RATES BYLAW 2007 for the approval of the Minister.

Also attached is a copy of the Province of B.C. Jurisdiction 776 – Tax Rates 2007 – Spreadsheet, the jurisdiction in which part of the Scowlitz Bar First Nation is adjacent to and located in.

Appreciating your assistance.

UNION BAR FIRST NATION

for Taxation Administrator

## SCOWLITZ FIRST NATION TAX RATES BYLAW 2007

WHEREAS pursuant to subsection 83(1)(a) of the *Indian Act*, R.S.C., the Council of a hand may make hylaws for the purpose of taxation for local purposes of land, or interests in land, including rights to occupy, possess or use land in a reserve and with respect to any matters arising out of or ancillary to such purpose;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Scowlitz First Nation enacted the Scowlitz First Nation Assessment and Taxation Bylaws (2004) on October 19, 2004, approved by the Minister December 20, 2004.

NOW BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following "Schedule A", enacted for the purpose of establishing annual rates of taxation, is hereby adopted and approved as the Scowlitz First Nation Tax Rates Bylaw 2007.

this//47	day of	June .	2007.
	, -		

A quorum consists of two (2) Councillors.

CHIEF

Mclay Hall
COUNCILLOR

COUNCILLOR

## SCHEDULE A SCOWLITZ FIRST NATION TAX RATES BYLAW 2007

PROPERTY CLASS	TAX RATE PER \$1,000.00 OF ASSESSED VALUE 24.2014			
Class 2 – Utilities				
Prescribed Railway Rights Of Way (Pursuant to the Property Assessment and Taxation (Railway Rights of Way) Regulations, SOR/200 as published in the Canada Gazette, Part II, Vol, No,	Land Improvements			

2007 Rural Property Taxation Rates Scowlitz First Nation (rural jurisdiction 776)

	Class 1	Class 2	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	Class 7	Class 8	Class 9
School - SD 78	3.0360	14.7000	12.5000	7.9000	7.9000	2.1000	3.9000	6.8000
Prov. Rural	0.5900	4.1200	4.5000	3.2600	3.2600	0.4600	1.1000	0.5000
Local:								
Fraser Valley Hosp	0.2822	0.9877	0.9595	0.9595	0.6914	0.8466	0.2822	0.2822
BC Assessment	0.0677	0.4865	0.4865	0.2227	0.2227	0.2832	0.0677	0.0677
Mun. Finance Auth.	0.0003	0.0005	0.0005	0.0005	0.0001	0.0008	0.0002	0.0002
Area C Fras Val Reg	1.0442	3.6547	3.5503	3.5503	2.5583	3.1326	1.0442	1.0442
Emergency Telephone	0.0720	0.2520	0.2448	0.2448	0.1764	0.2160	0.0720	0.0720
Total land & improvements levy	5.0924	24.2014	22.2416	16.1378	14.8089	7.0392	6.4663	8.7663

From: "Ghory, Maxine SBR:EX" < Maxine.Ghory@gov.bc.ca>
To: "Gordon D. Frampton" < framgo@shaw.ca>
Subject: RE: Tax Rates - Chilliwack Area Date: Tuesday, June 05, 2007 12:27 PM

Hi Gordon

Here are the tax rates as requested.